Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Bay
License Number: 1305711 CULVERS OF PANAMA CITY BEACH
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3664550

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Extinguisher by back door in recharge
zone.

License Number: 1305325 NEW JIN JIN BUFFET

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3658382

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only. Boxes blocking back entrance. Items
moved at time of inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

11501 PANAMA CITY BEACH PARKWAY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32407

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

23038 PANAMA CITY BEACH PKWY , PANAMA CITY BEACH 32413

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard
License Number: 1504355
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3604211

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Hood system
over prep area not functioning. Smoke billowing out from
areas. Operator states motor is broken

Violation Code
45-04-4

1506282 UNCLE VITO'S PIZZERIA

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3664969

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. Silver fire extinguisher under 3
compartment sink meter is in the red zone

Violation Code
45-02-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

MARGARITA ISLAND MEXICAN KITCHEN AND BAR
777 E MERRITT ISLAND CSWY UNIT G15 , MERRITT ISLAND 32952

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8020 N WICKHAM RD STE 102 , MELBOURNE 32940

Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Routine - Food

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Broward

License Number: 1622507 PATRON AZTECA

License Type: Food 5181 SHERIDAN ST, HOLLYWOOD 33021
Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 3654755 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

47-02-4 Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For

reporting purposes only. Observed at outlet at microwave
on right side cook line

1621169
Food

License Number:

License Type:
Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3647494

Observation
- From initial inspection :

Violation Code
48-01-5
reporting purposes only.133631 exp 9-12-2025, 133632

exp 9-12-2025 - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-05:
Observed same. **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

ATLANTIC HOTEL & SPA - WILD THYME
601 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Clay
License Number: 2001443 WHATABURGER
License Type: Food 1778 BLANDING BLVD , MIDDLEBURG 32068

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3687791

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked by trash bags and a
cart. **Repeat Violation**

License Number:
License Type:

2001222
Food

PANERA BREAD 1182

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3648347

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back exit door blocked by boxes and bagged
trash. Employee removed boxes and trash. **Corrected On
-Site** **Repeat Violation**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

1510 COUNTY RD 220, FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2332244 GROVE
License Type: Food 2201 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3651236 Insp Type:

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Jurisdiction number 059189, 050161, 059093 expires on 12
-19-25.

Violation Code
48-01-5

2334017
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3650483 Insp Type:

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Observed a liquid propane tank stored at
kitchen area by triple door reach in freezer and ice
machine.

Violation Code
48-04-4

2328909
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3656119 Insp Type:

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat
Violation**

Violation Code
45-04-4

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

LOS REYES MEXICAN DELIGHTS
11506 QUAIL ROOST DR , MIAMI 33157

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

MANOLO'S COIN LAUNDRY & COFFE SHOP
11480 SW QUAIL ROOST DRIVE , MIAMI 33157

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2335048 NEW YORK/ROMA PIZZA & PASTA
License Type: Food 125 SE 2 AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3647258

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden
vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed
frying chicken wings no hood available, in kitchen area.

Violation Code
45-04-4

2332242 MR CHOW OF MIAMI

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3663690

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.
Observed Jurisdiction number 059189, 050161, 059093
expired on 12-19-2025.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2201 COLLINS AVE , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Dade
License Number: 2337811 YOYOSO WYNWOOD
License Type: Food 2800 NW 2 AVE , MIAMI 33127

Insp Date: 01/08/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

License Number:

License Type: Food
Insp Date: 01/09/2026

Violation Code
45-04-4

2337347

Inspection Number: 3645759

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection
2026-01-08: **Time Extended** **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

MANO LIBERA MARCO GIUGLIANO

7201 SW 59 AVE , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Inspection Number: 3612565

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only. Observed mini fryer stored on top
of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above. - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-09: Observed mini fryer
stored on top of kitchen hand sink; no hood system above.
**Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/10/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2652995 ULLOA CUBAN FLAVOR

License Type: Food 1850 EMERSON ST , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 1331425 Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting
purposes only.Will buy it soon,

License Number: 3600477 YURI'S TAVERN

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/05/2026

Violation Code
45-02-4

13983 FL 80 , CLEWISTON 33440

Inspection Number: 3687594 Insp Type:

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only at exit door in kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3916048 SUBWAY #28970
License Type: Food 13174 HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33578

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3641523

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Barack door blocked with cart. **Repeat
Violation**

3919229
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 3636856

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only. Trash can blocking back exit door.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE (FL-318)
11345 US HWY S 301 STE 101 , RIVERVIEW 33578

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough
License Number: 3911681 FLORIDA CRACKER FISH COMPANY
License Type: Food 7604 EHRLICH RD , TAMPA 33625

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3610483

Violation Code Observation

48-04-4 Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only.Several LP tanksused for outside heaters

stored in room at rear of the building

3915515
Food

License Number: SUBWAY 1606

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3603477

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.K class extinguisher in recharge zone.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2403 JIM REDMAN PKWY , PLANT CITY 33566

Administrative
recommended

Routine - Food Disposition: complaint

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Lee
License Number: 4651128 TAQUERIA LA MEXICANA
License Type: Food 4195 PALM BEACH BLVD , FORT MYERS 33916

Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 1318758

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting
purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Code
45-02-4

4607614 TOKEN RAMEN

Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3687314

Observation

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Observed propane
tank - 15Ibs stored outside customer restrooms in storage
area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-12-23: **Time
Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2026-01-09:
**Time Extended**

Violation Code
48-04-4

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

8001 DANI DR UNIT 1, FORT MYERS 33966

Complaint Full Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee
License Number: 5100126 BRADENTON COUNTRY CLUB
License Type: Food 4646 W 9 AVE , BRADENTON 93993

Insp Date: 01/07/2026

Violation Code
48-01-5

License Number:

License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/05/2026

Violation Code
48-01-5

5428283

Inspection Number: 3659494 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. Observed no current boiler
certificate. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up
inspection 2026-01-07: For reporting purposes only.
Observed no current boiler certificate at the time of this
inspection. **Time Extended**

BISTRO

Routine - Food Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.

2146 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Inspection Number: 3601545 Insp Type:

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector
boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For
reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection
2026-01-05: **Time Extended**

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Admin. complaint

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5812447 FIVE GUYS BURGERS & FRIES
License Type: Food 6125 S SEMORAN BLVD STE 108 , ORLANDO 32822

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3675892

Violation Code Observation

45-02-4 Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

purposes only.By back doorWork order in **Corrective
Action Taken**

5812934
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3688486

Violation Code Observation

48-01-5 No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler certificate has expired 12/13/2025 jurisdictions
number 140009, spoke to engineer will have inspection on

Monday 1/12.

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

LANDSCAPE OF FLAVORS/THE DROP OFF
1850 ANIMATION WAY , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Complaint Full Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811258 BUFFALO WILD WINGS 542
License Type: Food 7004 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3644641

Violation Code
45-05-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated
location. For reporting purposes only.Cooks line

5811258
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3644641
Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back door

Violation Code
46-01-4

Insp Type:

BUFFALO WILD WINGS 542
7004 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5814410 TAKO CHEENA
License Type: Food 948 N MILLS AVE , ORLANDO 32803

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3678221

Violation Code
46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Exit door blocked by tables, ladder and
other equipment. Emergency Exit light over door. Door in
near serving window Metal server/take out order has
placed in front of door from the outside patio area. Door
unable to open **Repeat Violation**

5807817
Food

License Number: KOME

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3661714

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear door

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2407 S HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32835

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5811648 CAYJO
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 3651352

Violation Code
48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib. water capacity/1 |b. gas
capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting
purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

5807817
Food

License Number: KOME

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/07/2026 Inspection Number: 3661714

Violation Code Observation

46-04-4 - From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting
purposes only.-rear door - From follow-up inspection

2026-01-07: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

6601 OLD WINTER GARDEN RD STE 106 , ORLANDO 32835

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency order

recommended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

2407 S HIAWASSEE RD , ORLANDO 32835

Routine - Food Disposition:  Emergency Order Callback

Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Orange
License Number: 5807619 DOUGH SHOW
License Type: Food

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3598613

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 - From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door
blocked by table **Warning** - From follow-up

inspection 2026-01-05: **Time Extended**

5814410
Food

License Number: TAKO CHEENA

License Type:

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3599810

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 - From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit
blocked. For reporting purposes only.-exit door at patio,
door is marked on plan review marked as exit door-exit
door at rear by swinging gate, when gate is closed access
to door is unavailable - From follow-up inspection 2025-
10-30: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection

2026-01-05: **Time Extended**

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

12140 COLLEGIATE WAY STE 175, ORLANDO 32817

Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

948 N MILLS AVE , ORLANDO 32803

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PDF Generated from Qlik App: HR518-DET_Fire Observations



Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Osceola
License Number: 5911501 TIJUANA FLATS
License Type: Food 4100 13TH ST, ST. CLOUD 34769

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3644517

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting
purposes only.Back door blocked by trash can and
boxOperator moved out of the way **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Code
46-01-4

6013272
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/08/2026 Inspection Number: 3645873

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler
certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes
only.Boiler certificate provided but expired

Violation Code
48-01-5

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Routine - Food Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT WEST PALM BEACH AIRPORT
1800 CENTREPARK DR E , WEST PALM BEACH 33401

Routine - Food Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be
kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit
throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually
for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low
pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For
reporting purposes only.
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Fire Observations Reporting

Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

dbjer

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas
License Number: 6217242 CEDARS GRILL
License Type: Food 6549 54 AVE N , ST.PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3616449

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 - From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment
producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood
suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For
reporting purposes only.Gyro cooker not installed under a
hood system. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up
inspection 2026-01-05: **Time Extended**

6308047
Food

License Number:

License Type:
Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3687556

Observation
Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting

Violation Code
45-02-4

purposes only.K class extinguisher in recharge zone by

pizza oven

Insp Type:

Insp Type:

Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Complied

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

PIZZANO'S PIZZA & GRINDERZ
126 CALIFORNIA BLVD , DAVENPORT 33897

Food-Licensing Inspection Disposition: ~ Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/10/2026

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

d
@ I Division of Hotels & Restaurants
Fire Observations Reporting

Sarasota

License Number: 6806215 RINCON NICARAGUENSE

License Type: Food 700 S TAMIAMI TRL UNIT 702 , OSPREY 34229

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3663438 Insp Type: Routine - Food Disposition:  Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code Observation Violation Citation

48-04-4

- From initial inspection : Propane tank (larger than 2.7 Ib.
water capacity/1 Ib. gas capacity) located inside of the
building. For reporting purposes only.Observed a propane
tank stored inside the building in dry storage. - From
follow-up inspection 2026-01-09: Observed propane tank
stored inside by front door of restaurant. **Time
Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.
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Florida
I Fire Observations Reporting
Department of Business
& Professional Regulation

Report Date: 01/10/2026

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia
License Number: 7406887 U CHINA
License Type: Food 326 SEABREEZE BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/06/2026 Inspection Number: 3688490 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

46-01-4 Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting

purposes only.-front door marked as fire exit obstructed by
large table/pickup order stand

7402109
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/05/2026 Inspection Number: 3607536 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

45-04-4 Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden

vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed.
Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

7407680
Food

License Number:
License Type:

Insp Date: 01/09/2026 Inspection Number: 3647673 Insp Type:

Violation Code Observation

49-01-4 Char coal stored in front of electrical panel. For reporting

purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Compilaint Full Disposition:  Warning Issued

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

OLD SUGAR MILL PANCAKE HOUSE
601 PONCE DELEON BLVD , DE LEON 32130

Routine - Food Disposition:  Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or
the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under
chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food
establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety
inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

BETTER JERK JAMAICAN RESTAURANT
1480 SOUTH RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Routine - Food Inspection Completed - No

Further Action

Disposition:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and
storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting
purposes only.
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